

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15860/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in RFA No. 947/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAROJ BALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10054 of 2011

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri V.K. Jhanji, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners requests and we allow his
assisting counsel to file proper copy of the impugned
judgment within a period of two weeks.

The matter is adjourned to 22.7.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master