

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 9802-9820/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in RFA No.378/2001, RFA No.379/2001, RFA No.380/2001, RFA No.381/2001, RFA No.382/2001, RFA No.383/2001, RFA No.384/2001, RFA No.927/2001, RFA No.937/2001, RFA No.938/2001, RFA No.944/2001, RFA No.2025/2001, RFA No.2026/2001, RFA No.2613/2001, RFA No.2615/2001, RFA No.2616/2001, RFA No.2617/2001, RFA No.2619/2001, RFA No.2620/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.K.Jhanji, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave petitions is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that his clients will not claim interest for the period of delay.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay

2

as also on the special leave petitions.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master