

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9563 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

JAGDISH CHAND @ JAGDISH LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent Nos.3 and 4 are concerned before 19.10.2012.

If appropriate steps are not taken before 19.10.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers either for non-prosecution or for abatement against respondent Nos.3 and 4.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd