

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22047-22065/2012

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the requisite spare copies as well as the deficit process fee within a week.

On compliance, notice be issued to respondent Nos.3 and 5 in SLP(C) No.22056/2012 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.22060 and 22063/2012 through the concerned District Court, in addition to the postal service.

Item No.46

-2-

So far as the remaining matters are concerned, as per the Tabular Chart in the office report, it appears that service in some of the matters is complete and duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

So far as the incomplete matters are concerned, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for issuance of notice through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken by the next date.

List again on 10.5.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)