

Ú
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8118 OF 2011

AMIT GUPTA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/11/2013

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devonshu Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case within six weeks and to the respondents to file the statement of case within eight weeks.

[NIDHI AHUJA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER