

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22047-22065/2012

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent No.3 in each of the SLPs has been reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the

Item No.45 -2-

petitioner is directed to file the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Two weeks' time is given to him on that count.

List again on 24.2.2014.

			(M.K. HANJURA)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd