

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22047-22065/2012

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he intends to move an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 3 and 5 in SLP(C) no. 22056/2012, respondent No.3 in SLP(C) Nos. 22060 and 22063 of 2012. Let appropriate steps be taken.

As per the office report, respondent No.1- State of Haryana has been served but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. Four weeks time is granted as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 30.4.2014.

		(SANJIV JAIN)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj