

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6287 and 6288 OF 2011

Saroj Bala & Ors.Appellants

-Versus-

State of Haryana & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that in the above mentioned appeal service is complete and Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case till date despite this Registry's Notice dated 6th July, 2013.

Hence, the default of Counsel for both parties is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
2. Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate.
3. Mr. Anubha Agarwal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR