

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22047-22065/2012

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for deletion of proforma respondent No.3 from the array of the respondents in SLP(C) No.22056, 22060 and 22063/2012 within four weeks, as one of the SLP(C) Nos. has been wrongly mentioned as SLP(C) No.22956/2012 as well as deficit court fee has been paid. Deficiency be supplied within four weeks and on compliance the same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Item No.31

-2-

On behalf of respondent No.1, the learned Advocate, Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day. Copy be served on the other side and necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 20.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd