

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. NOS. 51-53/2014 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NO(S). 22047-22065/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/11/2009
IN RFA NOS. 2617, 944, 2025, 379, 937, 2026, 380, 378, 381, 382,
383, 2615, 2616, 2619, 2620, 2613, 384, 938 AND 927 OF 2001 PASSED
BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 21/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 51-53 OF 2014 IN SLP(C) NOS. 22047-22065 OF 2012

These applications have been filed on behalf of the
petitioners seeking deletion of respondent No.3 in Special

Leave Petition (Civil) No.22056 of 2012, Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No.22060 of 2012 and Special L

eave

Signature Not Verified

Petition (Civil) No.22063 of 2012 from the array

of

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.08.22

14:35:33 IST

Reason: parties. There is no objection if the applications are

of 2

allowed. Consequently, I.A. No.51-53 are allowed and

respondent No.3 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.22056

of 2012, Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.22060 of 2012

and Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.22063 of 2012 is

deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER