

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22047-22065/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/11/2009 in RFA No. 2617/2001,944/2001, 2025/2001, 379/2001,937/2001, 2026/2001, 380/2001, 378/2001, 381/2001,13/11/2009 382/2001, 383/2001, 2615/2001, 2616/2001, 2619/2001,13/11/2009 2620/2001, 2613/2001, 384/2001, 938/2001, 927/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURINDER KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 6288 of 2011.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Neeta)

(Suman Jain)

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.10.11

13:16:05 IST

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Reason: