

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6287 OF 2011

SAROJ BALA & ORS.

.. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

C.A. No. 6288/2011, C.A. No. 8118/2011, C.A. No. 9563/2011,
C.A. No.9499-9517/2014 & SLP(C) No.36449/2016

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and having gone through the records of the cases, we are satisfied that the compensation awarded by the High Court is just and proper and we see no reason to interfere.

Accordingly, the civil appeals and the special leave petition stand dismissed.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 16, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.6287/2011

SAROJ BALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6288/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 8118/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9563/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9499-9517/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 36449/2016 (IV-B)

Date : 16-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pratyush N, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals and the special leave petition are
dismissed in terms of the signed order.(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.